ADDENDUM NUMBER FOUR

BESSIE SMITH CENTER ROOF

FOR THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, TENNESEE

Contract Number M-18-002

• Contract Documents

Replace in Section 1-00830 General Provisions, Sub-Section 6.14 Requirements for Insurance Coverage. "Added from the City of Chattanooga's Standard Terms and Conditions: i. City of Chattanooga, its agents, representatives, officers, directors, officials and employees must be named an Additional Insured under the following policies: a) Commercial General Liability b) Auto Liability c) Worker's Compensation Insurance and Employer's Liability Insurance d) Professional Liability Insurance" *with* "Added from the City of Chattanooga's Standard Terms and Conditions: i. City of Chattanooga, its agents, representatives, officers, directors, officials and employees must be named an Additional Insured under the following policies: a) Commercial General Liability b) Auto Liability"

June 6, 2019

/s/Justin C. Holland, Administrator City Of Chattanooga Department of Public Works